Amendment No. §
to
Contract No. R040012
for
Golf Course Management at Butler Pitch & Putt Golf Course
between
Lee Hawley Kinser dba Butler Park Pitch & Putt
and the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby amends the referenced contract as follows:
1.1 The last sentence in Section 6.9 Notices is deleted and replaced in its entirety with:
Notices to the City and the Contractor shall be addressed as follows:

to the City: to the Contractor:

City of Austin Butler Park Pitch and Putt
Parks and Recreation Dept. Lee H. Kinser

ATTN: Jimmy Olivares ili 201 Lee Barton Dr.

2901 Enfield Rd. Austin, TX 78704

Austin, TX 78703 512-848-1848

Lions: 512-477-6963 kinserlee@yahoo.com

Annex: 512-974-9350
Cell: 512-797-8213
Jimmy.olivareslil@austintexas.gov

2.0 The total Contract amount is increased by $0. The total Contract authorization is recapped

below:
Term Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Basic Term: 8/13/04 — 8/12/09 $0.00 $0.00
Amendment No. 1: Name Change $0.00 $0.00
Amendment No. 2: Option 1 $0.00 $0.00
8/13/09 ~ 8/12/15
Amendment No. 3: 120 day holdover $0.00 $0.00

8/13/14 —12/11/14

Amendment No. 4. Option 2 and
additional contract language changes.

This amendment supersedes Amendment $0.00 $0.00
No.3.

8/13/14 - 8/12/19

Amendment No. 5: Update addresses for $0.00 $0.00
notices.

3.0 MBE/MWBE goals were not established for this Contract.




4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are
not currently suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as
indicated by the General Services Administration (GSA) List of Parties Excluded from
Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or the City of
Austin,

50 ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.

BY THE SIGNATURE(S) affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated and made a part
of the above referenced Contract.

LEE HAWLEY KINSER dba BUTLER

PITCH AND PUTT GOLF COURSE CITY OF AUSTIN
Signature Signatu@

_lee kinserr  Sandw Widawan
Printed Name of Authorized Person Printed Na;\e of Authorized Person

Presidert Senin Bu
12-7-14 sl

Title

Date Date



Amendment No. 4
to
Contract No. R040012
for
Golf Course Management at Butler Pitch & Putt Golf Course
Between
Lee Hawley Kinser dba Butler Park Pitch & Putt
and the
City of Austin, Texas

1.0 The City hereby amends the referenced contract as to add the following to Section i, Scope of Work:

Section 2.14 - Programming and Instruction: The Operator shall enter into partnerships with the University of
Texas at Austin, Golf in Schools and the PGA's Gef Golf Ready, and other programs to bring younger and less
experienced players to the golf course. Contractor shall provide the City no later than January 10" of each calendar
year a summary of the number and type of programs and number of golfers participating by program and age.

Section 2.15 — Property: The Operator shall landscape the grounds around the clubhouse; upgrade the golf course
and irrigation system; add picnic tables and benches; install signage, and ensure ADA accessibility from the parking
lot to the clubhouse. Contractor shall complete the improvements to the satisfaction of the Parks and Recreation
Department no later than 12 months after the effective date of this Amendment.

Section 2.16 — Marketing and Participation: The Operator shall accept credit cards; expand food and beverage
options; host special events; improve concession marketing by enhancing their website, and utilize social media
outlets.

2.0 The City hereby replaces the language in Section 4.1 with the following:

Agreement Amount. The Contractor shall pay the City the sum of $13,200 annually during the initial term of this
Agreement. This sum shall be paid to the City in monthly installments of $1,100. During the first five-year extension
option, if exercised by the City, such annual sum shall increase to $14,400, payable in monthly instaliments of
$1,200.

During the second five-year extension option, hereby exercised by the City through the execution of this amendment
by both parties, the Operator shalll increase the revenue share paid to the Golf Enterprise Fund to 18% of its Annual
Gross Revenue. Payments shall include a flat monthly fee of $2,625.00 plus a one-time, annual lump sum payment
equal to 18% of annual gross revenue within the contract year minus the sum of the monthly fees. Annual Gross
Revenue shall be calculated based on the contract year that starts August 13 and closes August 12" of the
subsequent year. Contractor shall submit the annual lump sum payment to the City no later than September 10"
following the closing of a contract year.

3.0 The total contract amount is recapped below:

Term

Basic Term: August 13, 2004 — August 12 ,2009

Amendment No. 1: Name Change
08/13/04 — 08/12/09

Amendment No. 2: Option 1
08/13/09 - 08/12/14

Amendment No. 3: 210 day hold over
08/13/14 — 03/11/15

Amendment No 4: Option 2 and addional contract language changes. This amendment supercedes
Amendment No. 3.
08/13/14 — 08/12/19

40 MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

5.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently suspended
or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services Administration

Page 1 0of 2




(GSA) List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or
the City of Austin.

6.0  All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-referenced
contract

Signature & Date: Lﬁ-&, I‘K .~ [Q.- (a' | ':‘i Signature & Date:

. < Terry Nicholson, Senjdr Buyer Specialist
Printed Name; {ﬁ-e./ k\i’\_\ﬁf City%f Austin i
Authorized Representative Purchasing Office

Lee Hawley Kinser
201 Lee Barton Dr.
Austin, TX 78704

Page 2 of 2




Amendment No. 3 Revised
to
Contract No. R040012
for
Golf Course Management at Butler Pitch & Putt Golf Course
Between
Lee Hawley Kinser
and the
City of Austin, Texas

1.0 The City hereby hold over the above referenced contract for a period of 120 days in accordance with the holdover
language in the “Term of Contract” provision in Section 0400, Supplemental Purchase Provisions, which reads as
follows:

“Upon expiration of the initial term or period of extension, the Contractor agrees to hold over under the
terms and conditions of this agreement for such a period of time as is reasonably necessary to re-solicit
and/or complete the project (not to exceed 120 days unless mutually agreed on in writing).”

2.0 Effective August 12, 2014, the term for the holdover will be August 13, 2014 to December 11/2014.

3.0  The total contract amount is recapped below:

Term

Basic Term: August 13, 2004 — August 12 ,2009

Amendment No. 1: Name Change
08/13/04 — 08/12/09

Amendment No. 2: Option 1
08/13/09 — 08/12/14

Amendment No. 3: 120 day hold over
08/13/14 — 12/11/14

4.0 MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

5.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently suspended
or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services Administration
(GSA) List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or
the City of Austin.

6.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-referenced
contract.

A
Signature & Date: / 8/25/14
Terry Nicholson, Senior Buyer Specialist

City of Austin
Purchasing Office

Page 1 of 1



1.0

1.0
20

3.0
40

5.0

Amendment No. 3

to
Contract No. R040012
for
Golf Course Management at Butler Pitch & Putt Golf Course
Between
Lee Hawley Kinser
and the
City of Austin, Texas

The City hereby hold over the above referenced contract for a period of 210 days in accordance with the holdover
language in the “Term of Contract’ provision in Section 0400, Supplemental Purchase Provisions, which reads as
follows:

“Upon expiration of the initial term or period of extension, the Contractor agrees to hold over under the
terms and conditions of this agreement for such a period of time as is reasonably necessary to re-solicit
and/or complete the project (not to exceed 120 days unless mutually agreed on in writing).”

Effective August 12, 2014, the term for the holdover will be August 13, 2014 to March 11, 2015.
The total contract amount is recapped below:

Term

Basic Term: August 13, 2014 — August 12,2009

Amendment No. 1: Name Change
08/13/04 — 08/12/09

Amendment No. 2: Option 1
08/13/09 — 08/12/14

Amendment No. 3: 210 day hold over
08/13/14 — 03/11/15

MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently suspended
or debaired from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services Administration
(GSA) List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or
the City of Austin.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-referenced

Signature & Date: LQL H- . K~

contract. -4~ )
Signature & Date: ;—T;é / / Z/( / )é
=y

; " Terry Nicholson, Senigf Buyer Specialist
pritedName:_[ ee -~ H . Runser Cit;ryof g /lo/ Ll
Authorized Representative Purchasing Office
Lee Hawley Kinser

201 Lee Barton Dr.
Austin, TX 78704

Page 1 of 1




































































































































































































































































